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AN ACCOUNT of the Importations and Exportations of Bullion and Specie,
registered in the Week ended 1st February 18GO.

Countries from which
Imported.

Russia Black Sea
Hunsetowns
Belgium
France
Portugal
Australia
United States
Other Countries

Aggregate of the Importations )
registered in the Week .... J

Approximate Value of the said 1
Importations, computed at >
the rates specified below ...J

Rates of Valuation, per ounce

Imported into the United Kingdom.

GOLD.

Coin.

Ounces.

" 773
658
353

1,784

£
6,888

£ s. d.
,3 16 3
) to
(3 17 10£

Bullion.

Ounces.

7^02

7,902

£
27,657

£ s. d.

1 3 10 0

Total.

Ounces.

773
8,560

353

9,686

£
34,545

...

SILVER.

Coin.

Ounces.
5,600

76,000
156,000

12,604

8,500

258,704

£
66,177

s. d.
( 5 Oi j
\ to i

5 2f

Bullion.

Ounces.

237,000
53,600

354,800
1,616

31,876
100

678,992

£
189,198

s. d.

5 6|

Total.

Ounces.
5,600

237,000
129,600
510,800

14,220

40,376
100

937,696

£,
255,375

...

Countries to which
Exported.

France
Portugal
Spain and Canaries
Egypt

Aggregate of the Exporta- 1
tions registered in the Week J

Approximate Value of the said }
Exportations, computed at >
the rates specified helow ... )

Rates of Valuation, per ounce

Exported from the United Kingdom.

GOLD.

Coin.

British.

Onnces.

4,750

3,641

8,391

£

32,672

£ s. d.
3 17 10£

Foreign.

Ounces.
620

620

£

2,374

£ s. d.
3 16 7

Bullion.

Ounces.
,165,400

32,675

198,075

£

779,920

£ s. d.
3 18 9

Total.

Ounces.
166,020

4,750

36,316

207,086

£

814,966

...

SILVER.

Coin.

British.

Ounces.

...

£

s. d.

Foreign.

Ounces.
18,800

1,600
26,720

47,120

£

12,050

s. d.
5 If

Bullion.

Ounces.

1,160,000

1,160,000

£

323,229

s. d.
5 6|

Total.

Ounces.
18,800

T,600
1,186,720

1,207,120

&

335,279

...

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,

Custom-House, London, 2d February 1860. JOHN A. MESSENGER,

Inspector-General of Imports and Exports.


