192 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 7, 1860.

AN ACCOUNT of the Importations and Exportations of Bullion and Specie, registered in the Week ended 1st February 1860.

3.

	Imported into the United Kingdom.							
Countries from which Imported.	Gold.				Silver.			
	Coin	. B	ullion.	Total.	Coin	. Bu	llion.	Total.
Russia Black Sea Hansetowns Belgium France Portugal Australia United States Other Countries		s. O 773 658 353	unces. 7,902 	Ounces. 773 8,560 353 	Ounce 5,6 76,0 156,0 12,6 8,5 	00 23 00 5 00 35 04 00 5	inces. 37,000 53,600 54,800 1,616 31,876 100 	Ounces. 5,600 237,000 129,600 510,800 14,220 40,376 100
Aggregate of the Importations } registered in the Week }	1,	784	7,902	9,686	258,7	04 67	78,992	937,696
Approximate Value of the said Importations, computed at the rates specified below	£ 6,	888	£ 27,657	£ 34,545	£ 66,1		£ 39,198	£ 255,375
Rates of Valuation, per ounce	3 16 3 { to		s. d. 10 0		{ 5 0 } to	$\begin{array}{c c c} l. & s. \\ \hline \\ 0 \\ 1 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ \end{array} \right) = 5$	d. 6 <u>7</u> 8	
Countries to which Exported.	Exported from the United Kingdom.							
	Gold.				Silver.			
	Coi British.	in. Foreign.	Bullion.	Total.	Co British.	in. Foreign.	Bullion.	Total.
France Portugal Spain and Canaries Egypt	Ounces. 4,750 3,641 	Ounces. 620 	Ounces. ,165,400 32,675 	Ounces. 166,020 4,750 36,316 	···	Ounces. 18,800 1,600 26,720 		Ounces. 18,800 1,600 1,186,720
Aggregate of the Exporta- tions registered in the Week {	8,391	620	198,075	207,086		47,120	1,160,000	1,207,120
Approximate Value of the said Exportations, computed at the rates specified below }	£ 32,672	£ 2,374	£ 779,920	£ 814,966	£ 	£ 12,050	£ 323,229	£ 335,279
Rates of Valuation, per ounce	$\pounds s. d.$ 3 17 10 $\frac{1}{2}$	£ s. d 3 16 7			s. d. 	$\begin{array}{c} s. d. \\ 5 1\frac{3}{8} \end{array}$	$s. d. 5 6\frac{7}{8}$	

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, 2d February 1860.

ł

JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General of Imports and Exports.